

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO.
**Address: 38-1 Caimito Road, Brgy. 79, University Hills
Caloocan City.**
P.O. 018-22
Date: May 5, 2022
Mode of Procurement: Bidding
Department: TSD
Section: BSD
Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PICC
Delivery Period: 60 cal days
Department: Technical Services Department
Payment Terms: 30 days
Section: EECSD

Item No.	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	TOTAL PRICE
1	roll	Reflectorized honeycomb tape - Yellow, 2" x 50m	10	187.50	1,875.00
2	roll	Reflectorized honeycomb tape - Stripped black/yellow, 2" x 50m	10	187.50	1,875.00
3	unit	Door Closer, with hold open, wooden doors Scissor type Max door width: 950mm Max door weight 65kg Operating Angle : 0-105 degree	10	1,438.00	14,380.00
4	set	Door Lockset : Lever type: Same as existing Backset 60mm(2-3/8") -/ 70mm(2-3/4") Zinc Alloy Handle Door thickness : 35mm (1-3/8" to 2") Brass core cylinder	14	925.00	12,950.00
5	set	Glass door lock, foot lock, heavy duty, same as existing	15	875.00	13,125.00
6	pcs	Acoustic Board, 5/8" x 24" x 48" existing: 1730 fine fissured RH99	100	463.00	46,300.00
7	pc	Wood Glue 500mg	20	190.00	3,800.00
8	pack	Black Screw #7 x 3/4" (100pc / pack)	20	63.00	1,260.00
9	pack	Black Screw #7 x 1" (100pc / pack)	1	75.00	75.00
10	pack	Black Screw #7 x 1-1/2" (100pc / pack)	20	88.00	1,760.00
11	pack	Black Screw #7 x 2" (100pc / pack)	12	115.00	1,380.00
12	set	Decorative Bolt - As per sample	30	450.00	13,500.00
13	pcs	Circular Saw Blade 60 teeth, 10"	3	1,225.00	3,675.00
14	roll	Cloth tape, yellow 2" x 25m	30	195.00	5,850.00
15	pair	Ball bearing door hinges 3", heavy duty, stainless	30	567.00	17,010.00
16	pair	Ball bearing door hinges 4", heavy duty, stainless	30	325.00	9,750.00
17	pcs	Padlocks, 50mm Long shackles	30	815.00	24,450.00
18	pcs	Fiber Cement board 6mm x 4' x 8'	20	938.00	18,760.00
19	pcs	Narra Plywood 3/4" x 4' x 8'	20	2,565.00	51,300.00
20	pcs	Lumber 2" x 2" x 10' s4s, kd	60	330.00	19,800.00
21	pcs	Lumber 2" x 3" x 10' s4s, kd	30	495.00	14,850.00
22	box	Vinyl Tiles - Armstrong 12" x 12" x 1/8" thk (45pcs/box) Item number: 51899 - cool white	10	135.00	1,350.00

23	pcs	Diamond Cutting disc 4"		200.00	1,400.00
24	pcs	Diamond Cutting disc 7"	2	838.00	1,676.00
25	pcs	Masonry Drill Bit 3/16"	16	15.00	240.00
26	pcs	Masonry Drill Bit 1/4"	20	17.00	340.00
27	bag	Tile Grout, white, 2kg/bag	15	69.00	1,035.00
28	bag	Tile Grout, Beige, 2kg/bag	10	75.00	750.00
29	bag	Portland Cement, 40kg/bag	25	315.00	7,875.00
30	gal-set	All Purpose Structural Epoxy, A & B. (gal-set) x-x-x-x	3	2,780.00	8,340.00
					P334,481.00 v-v-v-v-v

(Total Amount in Words) **THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS** **P334,481.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within time specified above, a penalty one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) the cost of the undelivered goods for every day of delay, as liquidated damages until such goods are finally delivered and accepted

Conforme:


BENJAMIN A. OVERTA JR.

(Signature over Printed Name of Supplier)

MAY 13, 2022

Date

Very truly yours:


RENATO B. PADILLA
General Manager

Funds Available

SPM - BSD

- P334,481 -

P.R. No. TSD BSD 2022-01-005


Susan M. Galang
Cost Control & Budget Officer

Amount: **P360,206.00**